RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is granted under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Tribal Business Council to engage in Business enterprises for the welfare and benefit of the tribe and tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, The Reservation was hit by a series of spring snow storms from March 22, through April 1975; and
- WHEREAS, These storms caused losses of cows and calves on the Reservation of at least 5 percent of the cows and 20 per cent of the calves and caused the ranchers additional expenses for feed and care.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Tribal Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes request that the Farmers Home Administration advance emergency loans to the Farmers and Ranchers on the Reservation to assist them to recover from these losses.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby
certify that the Council is composed of members, of whom
were present constituting a quorum at a <u>Special</u> meeting,
therefore duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the 20 day of
Changke, 1976; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at
sach meeting by the affirmative vote of members, members
opposed, passed, abstentions and that the said Resolu-
tion has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Dated this 20 th day of Junua ky
Secretary, Three Affiliated
Secretary. Three Affiliated
Tribes
ADDROG



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

ABERDEEN AREA OFFICE 115 FOURTH AVENUE S.E. ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA 57401

IN REPLY REFER TO: Tribal Government and Indian Rights

Memoran	dum		tett	24 19/0
To:	Superintendent, Fort Berthold	Agency	* -53 *	• •
From:	Tribal Government and Indian	Rights		· .
Subject	: Tribal resolution			
We have by the	received tribal resolution No.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	enacted
The res	olution has been referred to	rust & Resources	& Cre	dit
	review action approval review & comment			
	<pre>information further response referral to W. O.</pre>			
Comment				

(Sgd) Franklin L. Annette

Director

cc:

Chairman, Tribal Council

Through: Superintendent, Fort Berthold Agency

Route to:

- 1. Trust & Resources
- 2. Credit

ONSERVEOPY AMERICA'S ENERGY RECEIVED

MAR 0 9 1976

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

Save Energy and You Serve America!